

Care Source NETWORK Notification

Notice Date: December 13, 2023

Indiana Medicaid Providers To:

From: **CareSource**

Subject: **Rendering Provider Update**

Summary

Reminder when contracting and/or adding or deleting providers to your practice. Please include all rendering providers or providers enrolled, even if rendering providers are not required to enroll with Indiana Health Coverage Programs (IHCP).

Rendering providers are defined as those providers who are performing the service for which a provider bills the Contractor or IHCP (i/e Certified Registered Nurse Anesthetists (CRNA); Advanced Practice Nurses (APN) employed by physicians or are working in a physician directed group or clinic; Certified Physical Therapist Assistants, etc).

Failure to submit this information may result in the inability to credential or recredential your group or facility.

Questions?

For more information, please call Health Partner Services at 1-844-607-2831, available Monday through Friday, 8 a.m. to 8 p.m. Eastern Time (ET).